
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2331
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
LINKING OF NH OF MP WITH NSEW CORRIDOR
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the length of National Highways in various States proposed to be included in the North-South-East-West Corridor Scheme;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) Details regarding National Highways passing through various states under North-South-East-West Corridor are enclosed at Annex.
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